DECISION

OF THE CENTRAL ELECTION COMMISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN ON MAKING AMENDMENTS TO SOME NORMATIVE ACTS

Pursuant to Order N_{2} 1803 dated 26 October 2011 of President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, "Elections" Information Center functioning under the Central Election Commission was included in the structure of the Commission Secretariat and in the aim of executing this Order, the structure and staff of CEC Secretariat was amended by Order N_{2} 17/54 dated 23 December 2011 by the Central Election Commission.

In this regard, the Regulation "On the secretariat of the Constituency Election Commissions" approved by Decision N_{2} 6/16 dated 10 October 2007 and Rules "For distributing (delivering) the notification on the place and date of the voting to voters in the elections (referendum) of the Republic of Azerbaijan" approved by Decision N_{2} 32/149 dated 5 October 2005 by the Central Election Commission, shall be amended.

Pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission (CEC) of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides:**

1. The words of "as well as, of the director of "Elections" Information Center" shall be excluded from the item 10.2 of the Regulation "On the secretariat of the Constituency Election Commissions" approved by CEC Decision N_{2} 6/16 dated 10 October 2007.

2. In the item 10 of Rules "For distributing (delivering) the notification on the place and date of the voting to voters in the elections (referendum) of the Republic of Azerbaijan" approved by CEC Decision N_{2} 32/149 dated 5 October 2005, the words "Elections" under" shall be replaced by the word "of the Secretariat" and numbered relevantly in Arabic figures.

3. The decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

CEC Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov